10/511000

A 60581 140

DT05 Rec'd PSTEVP10 12 OCT 2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  OA - O5	1-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PIZIT REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	72454 nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shimon Elkind and Amnon Adin	Name: SEMI CONDUCTOR DEVICES (SCD) PARTNERSHIP
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 09/29/2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: PO Box 2250
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Haifa
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 31021
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John L. Welsh	
Internal Address: Weish & Flaxman LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2450 Crystal Drive, Suite 112	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22202</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703 920 1122	b. Deposit Account Number 01-2221
Fax Number: 703 920 3399	Authorized User Name John L. Welsh
Email Address: welsh@iplawsolutions.com	
9. Signature:	10/12/2004
Signature Date	
John L. Welsh	Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0277**

## Assignment of Invention

The undersigned

- 1. Shimon ELKIND of Carmiel ISRAEL
- 2. Amnon ADIN of Haifa ISRAEL

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sell, transfer and assign to:

SEMI CONDUCTOR DEVICES (SCD PARTNERSHIP) of Leshem - Israel and its legal representatives, assigns or successors (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) a 100% of ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "FOCAL PLANE PROCESSOR FOR IR DETECTION" invented by ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sells, transfers and assigns ASSIGNEE a part of ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interest in and to the International PCT Patent Application, number PCT/IL2003/000414 filed May 21, 2003 and to any reapplied, reissued, substitutes, divisionals, and continuations originating from said Patent Application, and to any Patent that may be granted thereupon, in each and every country of the world.

Signed and sealed this 29 Day of September, 2004

SH E

A. A.

**RECORDED: 10/12/2004** 

T00 🕏

10/10 04 SUN 08:22 FAX 972 4 9902596 SCD

PATENT REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0278